[ Fake rate vs vertpos |

fakerate vsr

1
track ref pomt r (cn%)

[ Duplicates Rate vs vertpos |

- 05

2
50.45
©
= 0.4
%0.35
0.3
0.25
0.2
0.15
0.1

es

duplic

QF

Ratio

1.5

Ji
oo Bl |

]

......................

1072 107

1 1 ?
track ref. pgint r (cml)0

[ Pileup rate vs vertpos |

0.8

0.7

0.6

pileup rate vs r

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

QF

Ratio

T T—mkFIt-M

fakerate vs z

Ratio

O R S SR
0.6+

|

%30 =20

-6 0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

Fake rate vs.sim PV z |

fakerate vs Sim. PV z

Ratio

i R R T
e
0.6
oo

7 NN TS SO R VN SO

0.95%

15 =i =5 0516 15 20
Sim. PV z (cm)

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5

duplicates rate vs z

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

| —— R .ann:mmg%sﬁa ENSEY 114§ R 1B

I

...............................................

.......................................

Ratio

11

J.-G_I At

el
bl

-10 0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

[ Duplicates Rate vs sim PV z |

N 0.1
>
20.09
1S
=0.08
20.07
g
©0.06]
3

= 0.05
Q
20.04F

0.02F
0.0

S T
3003 p-oF
+ P

.................................................

L0

Ratio

S5 -10 5 0 5 10 15 20
Sim. PV z (cm)

~ 0.8

0.6

pileup rate vs

0.4F--

0.3

0.2

0.1

|

0.5

J.G-_IIIII

........................................

.......................................

Ratio

0.95%

1.05F - -

.....

1=--

10 0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

[ Pileup rate vs. sim PV z |

~ 0.
>
8.0.09
£
50.08
£0.07
g
«so 06
30 05
3004
0.03
0.02
0.01

Ratio

0.9!

%50 =15 10 -5 0 é 10 1520

Sim. PV z (cm)



	Contents
	Page 1


